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Item 1. Schedule of Investments.

STATEMENT OF INVESTMENTS
Dreyfus Strategic Municipals, Inc.
June 30, 2008 (Unaudited)

Long-Term Municipal Coupon Maturity Principal

Investments--155.5% Rate (%) Date Amount ($) Value ($)
Alabama--1.7%

Houston County Health Care

Authority, GO (Insured; AMBAC) 6.25 10/1/09 8,000,000 a 8,471,040

Alaska--.8%
Alaska Housing Finance
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Corporation, General Mortgage
Revenue (Insured; MBIA, Inc.)

Arizona--3.8%

Arizona Housing Finance Authority,

SFMR (Mortgage Backed
Securities Program)
(Collateralized: FHLMC, FNMA
and GNMA)

Maricopa County Pollution Control
Corporation, PCR (Public

Service Company of New Mexico
Palo Verde Project)

Navajo County Industrial
Development Authority, IDR
(Stone Container Corporation
Project)

Scottsdale Industrial Development
Authority, HR (Scottsdale
Healthcare)

Arkansas--.5%

Arkansas Development Finance
Authority, SFMR (Mortgage
Backed Securities Program)
(Collateralized: FNMA and GNMA)
California--10.9%

California,

GO

California,

GO (Various Purpose)

California,

GO (Various Purpose) (Insured;
AMBAC)

California Health Facilities
Financing Authority, Revenue
(Cedars-Sinai Medical Center)
California Pollution Control
Financing Authority, SWDR
(Keller Canyon Landfill

Company Project)

California Public Works Board,

6.00

5.55

5.75

7.40

5.80

6.25

5.25

5.50

4.25

5.00

6.88

6/1/49

12/1/41

11/1/22

4/1/26

12/1/11

1/1/32

4/1/34

4/1/14

12/1/35

11/15/34

11/1/27

4,000,000

6,000,000

6,000,000

1,585,000

6,000,000 a

2,420,000

5,000

3,385,000 a

7,475,000

7,400,000

2,000,000

4,056,800

5,876,280

5,661,180

1,529,477

6,549,240

2,487,881

5,042

3,705,255

6,391,872

7,030,666

1,999,700

LR Department of General
Services (Butterfield State

Office Complex)

California Statewide Communities
Development Authority, Revenue
(Bentley School)

5.25

6.75

6/1/30

7/1/32

5,000,000

2,000,000

5,048,850

2,036,820
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California Statewide Communities
Development Authority, Revenue

(Daughters of Charity Health
System)

Golden State Tobacco
Securitization Corporation,
Tobacco Settlement
Asset-Backed Bonds

Golden State Tobacco
Securitization Corporation,
Tobacco Settlement
Asset-Backed Bonds

Golden State Tobacco
Securitization Corporation,
Tobacco Settlement
Asset-Backed Bonds

Golden State Tobacco
Securitization Corporation,
Tobacco Settlement
Asset-Backed Bonds

San Francisco Bay Area Rapid
Transit District, GO
Colorado--5.2%

Beacon Point Metropolitan
District, GO

Colorado Health Facilities
Authority, Revenue (American
Baptist Homes of the Midwest
Obligated Group)

Colorado Health Facilities
Authority, Revenue (Poudre
Hospital) (Insured; FSA)

Colorado Housing Finance Authority

(Single Family Program)
(Collateralized; FHA)
Colorado Housing Finance
Authority, SFMR

Northwest Parkway Public Highway

Authority, Revenue

Southlands Metropolitan District
Number 1, GO

Florida--3.4%

Florida Housing Finance
Corporation, Housing Revenue
(Nelson Park Apartments)
(Insured; FSA)

5.00

7.80

7.90

5.00

5.75

5.00

6.25

5.90

5.25

6.60

5.10

7.13

7.13

6.40

7/1/39

6/1/13

6/1/13

6/1/33

6/1/47

8/1/32

12/1/35

8/1/37

3/1/40

8/1/32

11/1/36

6/15/11

12/1/14

9/1/09

5,000,000

8,100,000 a

2,000,000 a

5,775,000

7,050,000

3,000,000

2,000,000

3,000,000

3,000,000

1,645,000

3,680,000

10,550,000 a

2,000,000 a

12,375,000 b,c

4,382,200

9,541,395

2,364,400

4,700,503

5,999,761

3,063,600

1,691,540

2,625,780

3,031,260

1,737,120

3,444,590

11,819,165

2,381,860

12,605,670
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Jacksonville Economic Development

Commission, Health Care
Facilities Revenue (Florida
Proton Therapy Institute
Project)

Orange County Health Facilities

Authority, HR (Orlando
Regional Healthcare System)

Orange County Health Facilities

Authority, HR (Orlando
Regional Healthcare System)
Georgia--2.3%

Brooks County Development
Authority, Senior Health and
Housing Facilities Revenue
(Presbyterian Home, Quitman,
Inc.) (Collateralized; GNMA)
Fulton County Development
Authority, Revenue (Georgia

Tech North Avenue Apartments

Project) (Insured; XLCA)
Milledgeville-Baldwin County

Development Authority, Revenue

(Georgia College and State
Foundation)
Milledgeville-Baldwin County

Development Authority, Revenue

(Georgia College and State
Foundation)

Hawaii--.3%

Hawaii Department of
Transportation, Special
Facility Revenue (Caterair
International Corporation)
ldaho--1.0%

Power County Industrial

Development Corporation, SWDR

(FMC Corporation Project)
Illinois--11.3%

Chicago

(Insured; FGIC)

Chicago,

SFMR (Collateralized: FHLMC,
FNMA and GNMA)

Chicago,

Wastewater Transmission
Revenue (Insured; MBIA, Inc.)
Chicago O'Hare International

6.25

6.00

6.00

5.70

5.00

6.00

6.00

10.13

6.45

6.13

6.55

6.00

9/1/27

10/1/09

10/1/26

1/20/39

6/1/32

9/1/13

9/1/14

12/1/10

8/1/32

7/1/10

4/1/33

1/1/10

3,000,000 b

45,000 a

1,955,000

4,445,000

2,500,000

2,090,000

2,000,000 a

1,800,000

5,000,000

14,565,000 a

2,240,000

3,000,000 a

3,013,170

47,431

1,993,905

4,631,023

2,458,775

2,340,048

2,278,780

1,787,994

5,001,700

15,664,803

2,280,074

3,181,680
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Airport, Special Facility
Revenue (American Airlines,
Inc. Project)

Illinois Educational Facilities

5.50

12/1/30

5,000,000

2,359,000

Authority, Revenue
(Northwestern University)
Illinois Educational Facilities
Authority, Revenue (University
of Chicago) (Insured; MBIA,

Inc.)

Illinois Finance Authority,
Revenue (Edward Hospital
Obligated Group) (Insured;
AMBAC)

Illinois Health Facilities
Authority, Revenue (Advocate
Health Care Network)

Illinois Health Facilities
Authority, Revenue (OSF
Healthcare System)

Illinois Health Facilities
Authority, Revenue (Swedish
American Hospital)

Metropolitan Pier and Exposition
Authority, Dedicated State Tax
Revenue (McCormick Place
Expansion) (Insured; MBIA,

Inc.)

Indiana--2.2%

Franklin Township School Building
Corporation, First Mortgage
Bonds

Petersburg,

SWDR (Indianapolis Power and
Light Company Project)
Kansas--5.3%

Kansas Development Finance
Authority, Health Facilities
Revenue (Sisters of Charity of
Leavenworth Health Services
Corporation)

Sedgwick and Shawnee Counties,
SFMR (Mortgage-Backed
Securities Program)
(Collateralized: FNMA and GNMA)
Sedgwick and Shawnee Counties,

5.00

5.13

5.50

6.13

6.25

6.88

5.25

6.13

6.38

6.25

6.30

12/1/38

7/1/08

2/1/40

11/15/10

11/15/09

5/15/10

6/15/42

7/15/10

11/1/29

12/1/28

12/1/32

8,000,000 b,c

5,000 a

3,500,000

4,020,000 a

7,730,000 a

4,950,000 a

5,325,000

6,500,000 a

4,150,000

3,000,000

3,705,000

8,048,720

5,050

3,546,655

4,324,917

8,196,042

5,331,101

5,396,195

7,064,915

4,227,730

3,146,100

3,761,909
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SFMR (Mortgage-Backed
Securities Program)
(Collateralized: FNMA and GNMA)
Sedgwick and Shawnee Counties,
SFMR (Mortgage-Backed
Securities Program)
(Collateralized: FNMA and GNMA)
Wichita,

Hospital Facilities

Improvement Revenue (Via

6.45

5.70

12/1/33

12/1/35

7,470,000

2,005,000

7,725,101

2,056,087

Christi Health System Inc.)
Kentucky--2.0%

Kentucky Area Development
Districts Financing Trust, COP
(Lease Acquisition Program)
Kentucky Economic Development
Finance Authority, MFHR
(Christian Care Communities
Projects) (Collateralized;
GNMA)

Kentucky Economic Development
Finance Authority, MFHR
(Christian Care Communities
Projects) (Collateralized;
GNMA)

Louisville/Jefferson County Metro
Government, Health Facilities
Revenue (Jewish Hospital and
Saint Mary's Healthcare, Inc.
Project)

Louisiana--1.9%

Lakeshore Villages Master
Community Development
District, Special Assessment
Revenue

Louisiana Local Government
Environmental Facilities and
Community Development
Authority, Revenue (Westlake
Chemical Corporation Projects)
Maine--.6%&nb

6.25

5.50

5.25

5.38

6.13

5.25

6.75

11/15/24

5/1/27

11/20/25

11/20/35

2/1/37

7/1/17

11/1/32

10,000,000

2,000,000

2,370,000

1,805,000

4,000,000 d

2,980,000

7,000,000

10,325,600

2,035,220

2,436,787

1,827,111

4,004,040

2,677,590

7,005,390



