DREYFUS STRATEGIC MUNICIPALS INC Form N-Q August 25, 2008 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM N-Q

QUARTERLY SCHEDULE OF PORTFOLIO HOLDINGS OF REGISTERED MANAGEMENT INVESTMENT COMPANY

Investment Company Act file number	811-5245
Dreyfus Strategic Municipals, Inc. (Exact name of Registrant as specified in charter)	
c/o The Dreyfus Corporation 200 Park Avenue New York, New York 10166 (Address of principal executive offices)	(Zip code)
Michael A. Rosenberg, Esq. 200 Park Avenue New York, New York 10166 (Name and address of agent for service)	
Registrant's telephone number, including area code:	(212) 922-6000
Date of fiscal year end:	9/30
Date of reporting period:	6/30/2008

FORM N-Q

Item 1.

Schedule of Investments.

STATEMENT OF INVESTMENTS

Dreyfus Strategic Municipals, Inc.

Long-Term Municipal Investments155.5%	Coupon Rate (%)	Maturity Date	Principal Amount (\$)	Value (\$)
Alabama1.7%				
Houston County Health Care				
Authority, GO (Insured; AMBAC)	6.25	10/1/09	8,000,000 a	8,471,040
Alaska8%				
Alaska Housing Finance				

Corporation, General Mortgage	6.00		6/1/40		4 000 000	4.056.000
Revenue (Insured; MBIA, Inc.)	6.00		6/1/49		4,000,000	4,056,800
Arizona3.8%						
Arizona Housing Finance Authority,						
SFMR (Mortgage Backed Securities Program)						
(Collateralized: FHLMC, FNMA						
and GNMA)	5.55		12/1/41		6,000,000	5,876,280
Maricopa County Pollution Control	5.55		12/1/41		0,000,000	5,070,200
Corporation, PCR (Public						
Service Company of New Mexico						
Palo Verde Project)	5.75		11/1/22		6,000,000	5,661,180
Navajo County Industrial					-,	-,,
Development Authority, IDR						
(Stone Container Corporation						
Project)	7.40		4/1/26		1,585,000	1,529,477
Scottsdale Industrial Development						
Authority, HR (Scottsdale						
Healthcare)	5.80		12/1/11		6,000,000 a	6,549,240
Arkansas5%						
Arkansas Development Finance						
Authority, SFMR (Mortgage						
Backed Securities Program)						
(Collateralized: FNMA and GNMA)	6.25		1/1/32		2,420,000	2,487,881
California10.9%						
California,						
GO	5.25		4/1/34		5,000	5,042
California,						
GO (Various Purpose)	5.50		4/1/14		3,385,000 a	3,705,255
California,						
GO (Various Purpose) (Insured;	4.25		10/1/05		7 475 000	6 201 072
AMBAC)	4.25		12/1/35		7,475,000	6,391,872
California Health Facilities						
Financing Authority, Revenue (Cedars-Sinai Medical Center)	5.00		11/15/34		7,400,000	7,030,666
California Pollution Control	5.00		11/15/54	+	7,400,000	7,030,000
Financing Authority, SWDR						
(Keller Canyon Landfill						
Company Project)	6.88		11/1/27		2,000,000	1,999,700
California Public Works Board,	0.00				2,000,000	1,000,700
LR Department of General						
Services (Butterfield State				c / · · · ·	F 000 000	
Office Complex)		5.25		6/1/30	5,000,000	5,048,850
California Statewide Communities						
Development Authority, Revenue		6 75		רכי 1/ד	2 000 000	2 026 020
(Bentley School)		6.75		7/1/32	2,000,000	2,036,820

California Statewide Communities				
Development Authority, Revenue				
(Daughters of Charity Health				
System)	5.00	7/1/39	5,000,000	4,382,200
Golden State Tobacco				
Securitization Corporation,				
Tobacco Settlement				
Asset-Backed Bonds	7.80	6/1/13	8,100,000 a	9,541,395
Golden State Tobacco				
Securitization Corporation,				
Tobacco Settlement				
Asset-Backed Bonds	7.90	6/1/13	2,000,000 a	2,364,400
Golden State Tobacco				
Securitization Corporation,				
Tobacco Settlement				
Asset-Backed Bonds	5.00	6/1/33	5,775,000	4,700,503
Golden State Tobacco				
Securitization Corporation,				
Tobacco Settlement				
Asset-Backed Bonds	5.75	6/1/47	7,050,000	5,999,761
San Francisco Bay Area Rapid				
Transit District, GO	5.00	8/1/32	3,000,000	3,063,600
Colorado5.2%				
Beacon Point Metropolitan				
District, GO	6.25	12/1/35	2,000,000	1,691,540
Colorado Health Facilities				
Authority, Revenue (American				
Baptist Homes of the Midwest				
Obligated Group)	5.90	8/1/37	3,000,000	2,625,780
Colorado Health Facilities				
Authority, Revenue (Poudre				
Hospital) (Insured; FSA)	5.25	3/1/40	3,000,000	3,031,260
Colorado Housing Finance Authority				
(Single Family Program)				
(Collateralized; FHA)	6.60	8/1/32	1,645,000	1,737,120
Colorado Housing Finance				
Authority, SFMR	5.10	11/1/36	3,680,000	3,444,590
Northwest Parkway Public Highway				
Authority, Revenue	7.13	6/15/11	10,550,000 a	11,819,165
Southlands Metropolitan District				
Number 1, GO	7.13	12/1/14	2,000,000 a	2,381,860
Florida3.4%				
Florida Housing Finance				
Corporation, Housing Revenue				
(Nelson Park Apartments)				
(Insured; FSA)	6.40	9/1/09	12,375,000 b,c	12,605,670

Jacksonville Economic Development				
Commission, Health Care				
Facilities Revenue (Florida				
Proton Therapy Institute				
Project)	6.25	9/1/27	3,000,000 b	3,013,170
Orange County Health Facilities				
Authority, HR (Orlando				
Regional Healthcare System)	6.00	10/1/09	45,000 a	47,431
Orange County Health Facilities				
Authority, HR (Orlando				
Regional Healthcare System)	6.00	10/1/26	1,955,000	1,993,905
Georgia2.3%				
Brooks County Development				
Authority, Senior Health and				
Housing Facilities Revenue				
(Presbyterian Home, Quitman,				
Inc.) (Collateralized; GNMA)	5.70	1/20/39	4,445,000	4,631,023
Fulton County Development				
Authority, Revenue (Georgia				
Tech North Avenue Apartments				
Project) (Insured; XLCA)	5.00	6/1/32	2,500,000	2,458,775
Milledgeville-Baldwin County				
Development Authority, Revenue				
(Georgia College and State				
Foundation)	6.00	9/1/13	2,090,000	2,340,048
Milledgeville-Baldwin County				
Development Authority, Revenue				
(Georgia College and State				
Foundation)	6.00	9/1/14	2,000,000 a	2,278,780
Hawaii3%				
Hawaii Department of				
Transportation, Special				
Facility Revenue (Caterair				
International Corporation)	10.13	12/1/10	1,800,000	1,787,994
Idaho1.0%				
Power County Industrial				
Development Corporation, SWDR	6 4 F	0.17.12.0	5 000 000	
(FMC Corporation Project)	6.45	8/1/32	5,000,000	5,001,700
Illinois11.3%				
Chicago		7 / 7 / 7 0		15 664 999
(Insured; FGIC)	6.13	7/1/10	14,565,000 a	15,664,803
Chicago,				
SFMR (Collateralized: FHLMC,	6 F F	4/1/22	2 2 4 2 2 2 2	2 202 274
FNMA and GNMA)	6.55	4/1/33	2,240,000	2,280,074
Chicago,				
Wastewater Transmission	6.00	1 11 11 0	2 000 000	2 1 0 1 2 2 2
Revenue (Insured; MBIA, Inc.)	6.00	1/1/10	3,000,000 a	3,181,680
Chicago O'Hare International				

Airport, Special Facility				
Revenue (American Airlines,				
Inc. Project)	5.50	12/1/30	5,000,000	2,359,000
Illinois Educational Facilities				
Authority, Revenue				
(Northwestern University)	5.00	12/1/38	8,000,000 b,c	8,048,720
Illinois Educational Facilities				
Authority, Revenue (University				
of Chicago) (Insured; MBIA,				
Inc.)	5.13	7/1/08	5,000 a	5,050
Illinois Finance Authority,				
Revenue (Edward Hospital				
Obligated Group) (Insured;				
AMBAC)	5.50	2/1/40	3,500,000	3,546,655
Illinois Health Facilities				
Authority, Revenue (Advocate				
Health Care Network)	6.13	11/15/10	4,020,000 a	4,324,917
Illinois Health Facilities				
Authority, Revenue (OSF				
Healthcare System)	6.25	11/15/09	7,730,000 a	8,196,042
Illinois Health Facilities				
Authority, Revenue (Swedish				
American Hospital)	6.88	5/15/10	4,950,000 a	5,331,101
Metropolitan Pier and Exposition				
Authority, Dedicated State Tax				
Revenue (McCormick Place				
Expansion) (Insured; MBIA,	5.25		5 225 000	5 206 105
Inc.) Indiana2.2%	5.25	6/15/42	5,325,000	5,396,195
Franklin Township School Building Corporation, First Mortgage				
Bonds	6.13	7/15/10	6,500,000 a	7,064,915
Petersburg,	0.15	//15/10	0,500,000 a	7,004,919
SWDR (Indianapolis Power and				
Light Company Project)	6.38	11/1/29	4,150,000	4,227,730
Kansas5.3%			, - ,	, ,
Kansas Development Finance				
Authority, Health Facilities				
Revenue (Sisters of Charity of				
Leavenworth Health Services				
Corporation)	6.25	12/1/28	3,000,000	3,146,100
Sedgwick and Shawnee Counties,				
SFMR (Mortgage-Backed				
Securities Program)				
(Collateralized: FNMA and GNMA)	6.30	12/1/32	3,705,000	3,761,909
Sedgwick and Shawnee Counties,				

SFMR (Mortgage-Backed				
Securities Program) (Collateralized: FNMA and GNMA)	6.45	12/1/33	7,470,000	7,725,101
Sedgwick and Shawnee Counties,	0.10	, _, 00	.,	.,,
SFMR (Mortgage-Backed				
Securities Program)				
(Collateralized: FNMA and GNMA)	5.70	12/1/35	2,005,000	2,056,087
Wichita,				
Hospital Facilities				
Improvement Revenue (Via				
Christi Health System Inc.)	6.25	11/15/24	10,000,000	10,325,600
Kentucky2.0%				
Kentucky Area Development				
Districts Financing Trust, COP	5 5 0	- 4 67		0.005.000
(Lease Acquisition Program)	5.50	5/1/27	2,000,000	2,035,220
Kentucky Economic Development				
Finance Authority, MFHR (Christian Care Communities				
Projects) (Collateralized;				
GNMA)	5.25	11/20/25	2,370,000	2,436,787
Kentucky Economic Development	5.25	11/20/25	2,570,000	2,430,707
Finance Authority, MFHR				
(Christian Care Communities				
Projects) (Collateralized;				
GNMA)	5.38	11/20/35	1,805,000	1,827,111
Louisville/Jefferson County Metro				
Government, Health Facilities				
Revenue (Jewish Hospital and				
Saint Mary's Healthcare, Inc.				
Project)	6.13	2/1/37	4,000,000 d	4,004,040
Louisiana1.9%				
Lakeshore Villages Master				
Community Development				
District, Special Assessment				
Revenue	5.25	7/1/17	2,980,000	2,677,590
Louisiana Local Government				
Environmental Facilities and				
Community Development				
Authority, Revenue (Westlake	6 75	11/1/20	7 000 000	7 005 200
Chemical Corporation Projects) Maine6%&nb	6.75	11/1/32	7,000,000	7,005,390
Maille0% (X110)				